



Statewide Human Trafficking Resources Coordination Project

Funding Announcement Q&A Tracker

Funding Announcement Link:

[Human Trafficking Act 105 Funding Announcement \(2\).pdf](#)

About this Document:

This guide will provide an overview of questions and answers regarding the [Statewide Human Trafficking Resources Coordination Project](#) funding announcement and application process, which opened on August 11, 2023. Responses will be provided as staff is able to process questions through September 20, 2023.

Questions?

Please contact PCCD staff at RA-OVS-FundingInfo@pa.gov with 'Statewide Human Trafficking Resources Coordination Project' in the subject line.

Table of Contents



.....	1
Statewide Human Trafficking Resources Coordination Project.....	1
Funding Announcement Q&A Tracker.....	1
Funding Announcement Link:	1
About this Document:.....	1
Questions?	1
1. Budget.....	3
2. Eligible Activities	3

1. Budget

- a) **Question:** Is it permissible for me to secure matching funds from other government and donor sources in order to build a team to accomplish the grant mission?

Answer: Yes. It is permissible to secure match funds from other organizations to complete the work of the project.

2. Eligible Activities

- a) **Question:** Does the website have to be a stand alone site, or can it be part of an existing site, for example, on our programs existing site?

Answer: The website should be a standalone, separate site solely focused on Human Trafficking that will be the hub of resources and information.